:?JLC@CD;L 4J% -E;LL
50566893 0001
2BJ :?C=B?G ,MKKL?EEMGAK>;LMF8GK?J :?C=B?G
Ji Dehai 01-XGJ-CN224QVM 001 08.12.2022 !63J&?A&JD"
0?IJS@L G;=B
IEC 62109-1:2010
IEC 62109-2:2011
EN 62109-1:2010

PV-Wechselrichter (Hybrid Inverter)
As page 0002 continuation: 2
Type Designation                    : SUN-xK-SG01HP3-EU-BM3
                                      (x=30 or 35)
For PV String input side            : See below
Vmax PV [Vd.c.]                     : 1000
Isc PV  [Ad.c.]                     : 55*3
MPPT Voltage Range[Vd.c.]           : 150-850
MPPT Full Power Voltage Range[Vd.c.]: 360-850   420-850
Max.Input Current[Ad.c.]            : 36*3
Overvoltage Category (OVC)          : II
For Battery side                    : See below
Voltage range[Vd.c.]                : 160-800
Max.charge/discharge Current[Ad.c.] : 50+50
Overvoltage Category(OVC)           : II
Battery type                        : Li-Ion
continued on page 0004
2
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.0
:?JLC@CD;L Certificate
Certificate No. Sheet
R
Client Reference Our Reference Date of Issue
0?G?BFCAMGAKCGB;<?J License Holder /?JLCAMGAKKLRLL? Manufacturing Plant
5JS@O?C=B?G Test Mark Tested acc. to
)7? 27DF;8;=3F >;79F G@E7D7 -DM8$ G@6 27DF;8;K;7DG@9EAD6@G@9 KG9DG@67 G@6 7E 47EFLF;9F 6;7 +A@8AD?;FLF
67E -DA6G=F7E ?;F 67@ A47@ 97@3@@F7@ /F3@63D6E G@6 -DM89DG@6>397@% 2GELFK>;5:7 '@8AD67DG@97@
;@ ,L@67D@# ;@ 67@7@ 63E -DA6G=F ;@ 17D=7:D 974D35:F I7D67@ EA>># ?MEE7@ KGELFK>;5:
47FD35:F7F I7D67@% );7 *7DEF7>>G@9 67E K7DF;8;K;7DF7@ -DA6G=F7E I;D6 M47DI35:F%
0:;E 57DF;8;53F7 ;E 43E76 A@ AGD 07EF;@9 3@6 (7DF;8;53F;A@ .79G>3F;A@ 3@6 EF3F7E F:7 5A@8AD?;FJ
A8 F:7 BDA6G5F I;F: F:7 EF3@63D6E 3@6 F7EF;@9 D7CG;D7?7@FE 3E ;@6;53F76 34AH7% '@J 366;F;A@3>
D7CG;D7?7@FE ;@ 5AG@FD;7E I:7D7 F:7 BDA6G5F ;E 9A;@9 FA 47 ?3D=7F76 :3H7 FA 47 5A@E;67D76
366;F;A@3>>J% 0:7 ?3@G835FGD;@9 A8 F:7 57DF;8;76 BDA6G5F ;E EG4<75F FA EGDH7;>>3@57%
7P9 6B?CGE;G> 30, 5JH>M=LK 0F<1# 7CEENKLJ;Q? (# +&*)' 4SJG<?JA
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935
:?JLC@COC?JMGAKKL?EE?
______________________
-JM=? 3C
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
:?JLC@CD;L 4J% -E;LL
50566893 0004
2BJ :?C=B?G ,MKKL?EEMGAK>;LMF8GK?J :?C=B?G
Ji Dehai 01-XGJ-CN224QVM 001 08.12.2022 !63J&?A&JD"
0?IJS@L G;=B
IEC 62109-1:2010
IEC 62109-2:2011
EN 62109-1:2010
EN 62109-2:2011
:?JLC@COC?JL?K 5JH>MDL !0?JRL?C>?GLC@CD;LCHG" 3CO?GO?GLA?EL? $ .CGB?CL
Certified Product           (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit

PV-Wechselrichter (Hybrid Inverter)
As page 0004 continuation: 2
Type Designation                    : SUN-xK-SG01HP3-EU-BM4
                                      (x=40 or 50)
For PV String input side            : See below
Vmax PV [Vd.c.]                     : 1000
Isc PV  [Ad.c.]                     : 55*4
MPPT Voltage Range[Vd.c.]           : 150-850
MPPT Full Power Voltage Range[Vd.c.]: 360-850   450-850
Max.Input Current[Ad.c.]            : 36*4
Overvoltage Category (OVC)          : II
For Battery side                    : See below
Voltage range[Vd.c.]                : 160-800
Max.charge/discharge Current[Ad.c.] : 50+50
Overvoltage Category(OVC)           : II
Battery type                        : Li-Ion
continued on page 0006
2
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.0
:?JLC@CD;L Certificate
Certificate No. Sheet
R
Client Reference Our Reference Date of Issue
0?G?BFCAMGAKCGB;<?J License Holder /?JLCAMGAKKLRLL? Manufacturing Plant
5JS@O?C=B?G Test Mark Tested acc. to
)7? 27DF;8;=3F >;79F G@E7D7 -DM8$ G@6 27DF;8;K;7DG@9EAD6@G@9 KG9DG@67 G@6 7E 47EFLF;9F 6;7 +A@8AD?;FLF
67E -DA6G=F7E ?;F 67@ A47@ 97@3@@F7@ /F3@63D6E G@6 -DM89DG@6>397@% 2GELFK>;5:7 '@8AD67DG@97@
;@ ,L@67D@# ;@ 67@7@ 63E -DA6G=F ;@ 17D=7:D 974D35:F I7D67@ EA>># ?MEE7@ KGELFK>;5:
47FD35:F7F I7D67@% );7 *7DEF7>>G@9 67E K7DF;8;K;7DF7@ -DA6G=F7E I;D6 M47DI35:F%
0:;E 57DF;8;53F7 ;E 43E76 A@ AGD 07EF;@9 3@6 (7DF;8;53F;A@ .79G>3F;A@ 3@6 EF3F7E F:7 5A@8AD?;FJ
A8 F:7 BDA6G5F I;F: F:7 EF3@63D6E 3@6 F7EF;@9 D7CG;D7?7@FE 3E ;@6;53F76 34AH7% '@J 366;F;A@3>
D7CG;D7?7@FE ;@ 5AG@FD;7E I:7D7 F:7 BDA6G5F ;E 9A;@9 FA 47 ?3D=7F76 :3H7 FA 47 5A@E;67D76
366;F;A@3>>J% 0:7 ?3@G835FGD;@9 A8 F:7 57DF;8;76 BDA6G5F ;E EG4<75F FA EGDH7;>>3@57%
7P9 6B?CGE;G> 30, 5JH>M=LK 0F<1# 7CEENKLJ;Q? (# +&*)' 4SJG<?JA
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935
:?JLC@COC?JMGAKKL?EE?
______________________
-JM=? 3C
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
:?JLC@CD;L 4J% -E;LL
50566893 0006
2BJ :?C=B?G ,MKKL?EEMGAK>;LMF8GK?J :?C=B?G
Ji Dehai 01-XGJ-CN224QVM 001 08.12.2022 !63J&?A&JD"
0?IJS@L G;=B
IEC 62109-1:2010
IEC 62109-2:2011
EN 62109-1:2010
EN 62109-2:2011
:?JLC@COC?JL?K 5JH>MDL !0?JRL?C>?GLC@CD;LCHG" 3CO?GO?GLA?EL? $ .CGB?CL
Certified Product           (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit

As page 0001-0007 continuation 5
-Addition
Type designation:
1) SUN-29.9K-SG01HP3-EU-BM3-X1 2) SUN-30K-SG01HP3-EU-BM3-X1
3) SUN-35K-SG01HP3-EU-BM3-X1   4) SUN-40K-SG01HP3-EU-BM4-X1
5) SUN-50K-SG01HP3-EU-BM4-X1
For PV String input side            : See below
Vmax PV [Vd.c.]                     : 1000
Isc PV [Ad.c.]                      : 1)2)3)55*3  4)5)55*4
MPPT Voltage Range[Vd.c.]           : 150-850
MPPT Full Power Voltage Range[Vd.c.]: 1)2)360-850 3)420-850
                                      4)360-850   5)450-850
Max.Input Current[Ad.c.]            : 1)2)3)36*3  4)5)36*4
Overvoltage Category (OVC)          : II
Continued on page 0009
5
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.1
Zertifikat Certificate
Certificate No. Sheet
R
Client Reference Our Reference Date of Issue
Genehmigungsinhaber License Holder Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Plant
Prüfzeichen Test Mark Tested acc. to
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestätigt die Konformität
des Produktes mit den oben genannten Standards und Prüfgrundlagen. Zusätzliche Anforderungen
in Ländern, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soll, müssen zusätzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above. Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935
Zertifizierungsstelle
______________________
Bruce Li
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
NingBo Deye Inverter Technology
Co., Ltd.
No. 26 South YongJiang Road, Daqi,
Beilun NingBo,
315800 Zhejiang
P.R. China
Zertifikat Nr. Blatt
50566893 0009
Ihr Zeichen AusstellungsdatumUnser Zeichen
Ji Dehai 01-zhoudav-CN224QVM 006 06.11.2023 (day/mo/yr)
Geprüft nach
IEC 62109-1:2010
IEC 62109-2:2011
EN 62109-1:2010
EN 62109-2:2011
Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) Lizenzentgelte - Einheit
Certified Product           (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit